

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12174/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-12-2018 in LPA No. 1553/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AASHISH INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirav C Thakker, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Ms. Devanshi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Though time was granted to the respondent to file a counter affidavit on 4 December 2019 by the Registrar as a final opportunity, no counter affidavit has been filed.
- 2 As and by way of last and final opportunity, three weeks time is granted to file a counter affidavit. No further time shall be granted.
- 3 List the Special Leave Petition on 10 December 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER